
                    Y6 SATS 9th – 12th May 

 Y6 Pupils are invited to arrive  

at 8am for Breakfast  

(toast and a drink ) during SATS week.  

May 
 
Mon 1st May Bank Holiday 

 
 
Wednesday 3rd May 
Forest School  EYFS  AH/SR 
Y1/2 Baking Club 3.30-4.30pm 
 
Thursday 4th May 
Y6 Maths Additional Sessions  
Y5 Ukulele  
Forest School EYFS  CE/CW 
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                                      Headteacher’s Award Winners 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance Superstars              
                          w/b 17.04.23 - 21.04.23 
 
Miss Wesley’s Class                                 98.28% 
Mrs Pursehouse / Mrs Tanner’s Class  98.00%            

 Chestnut Class  

       William D 

  Elder Class  

         Tayla D   

  Cherry Class  

      Freddie W-L 

  Willow Class  

           Lewis C 

 Hawthorn Class 

         Chester G   

  Beech Class  

       Arabella R 

       Maple Class 

        Lucas D-T 

     Rowan Class  

           Mia Mc 

  Ash Class  

       Cyprian K 

 Sycamore Class  

          Alyssa B    

  Holly Class  

           Archie G 
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Kidszone:  

Breakfast, Afterschool and Wraparound Care 
 

Due to a demand for places, please be aware that any before or afterschool 
care needs to be booked a week in advance in order to guarantee a place for 

Breakfast, Afterschool and Wraparound Club. 
 

Unfortunately any last minute cancellations will result in a charge for that 
session. 

 
Thank you for your continued support. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Coton Green Primary School Term Dates 2022/2023 
 
 
 
Summer Term 2023 
Term starts: Monday 17th April 
May Day: Monday 1st May 
Bank Holiday: Monday  8th May 
Holiday: Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 
Term ends: Friday 21st July 
Inset day: Monday 24th July 
 
 
Please note no leave of absence will be granted for holiday and only very  
exceptional circumstances will be approved for leave of absence. 
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Coton Green Primary School Term Dates 2023/2024 

 

Autumn Term 2023 

ATLP Training Day: Monday 4th September  

ATLP Training Day: Tuesday 5th September  

Term starts: Wednesday 6th September 

Holiday: Monday 30th October – Friday 3rd November 

ATLP Training Day: Friday 1st December (PDD) 

Term ends: Friday 22nd December 

Holiday: Monday 25th December – Friday 5th January 

 

Spring Term 2024 

ATLP Training Day:  Monday 8th January  

Term starts: Tuesday 9th January 

Holiday: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 

Term ends: Friday 22nd March 

Holiday: Monday 25th March – Friday 5th April 

ATLP Training Day: Monday 8th April  

 
Summer Term 2024 

Term starts: Tuesday 9th April 

ATLP Training Day: Friday 3rd May (PDD) 

May Day: Monday 6th May 

Holiday: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 

ATLP Training Day: Friday 5th July  

Term ends: Friday 21st July 

ATLP Training Day: Monday 22nd July (PDD) 

 

Please note no leave of absence will be granted for holiday and only very 

exceptional circumstances will be approved for leave of absence. 
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   Dairy Free  Allergy Aware Menu     

 
Gluten Free Allergy Aware Menu 

 

Name Class                                               

Monday                          BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday                                                                Jacket Potato 

                                     with Baked Beans, Cheese, Tuna Mayo 

Wednesday Chicken Breast 

With Roast Potatoes, 
Vegetables, Gravy 

Vegetarian Sausage 

With Roast Potatoes, 
Vegetables, Gravy 

Jacket Potato 

with Baked Beans 

 Cheese, Tuna Mayo 

Thursday Beef Bolognese 

With Pasta  

Jacket Potato 

with Baked Beans,  Cheese, Tuna Mayo   
Friday Chicken Breast 

With Chips 

Vegetarian Sausage 

With Chips 

Jacket Potato 

 with Baked Beans, 

 Cheese, Tuna Mayo 

                                                                                            Subject to availability 

Name Class                                                                                                               wk3  

                                BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday Beef  Burger  Wrap 

Tuna Mayo Filling 

Jacket Potato 

 with Baked Beans or Tuna 

Mayo 

Wednesday Quorn Fillet 

With Roast Potatoes, Vegetables, Gravy 

Jacket Potato 

 with Baked Beans or Tuna Mayo 

Thursday Beef Bolognese 

With Pasta 

        Vegetarian Bolognaise 

                 With Pasta 

Jacket Potato 

 with Baked Beans or Tuna Mayo   

Friday Fish Fingers 

With Chips 

Vegetarian Sausage 

With Chips 

Wrap 

Egg Mayo & Cress 

or 

Ham 

Jacket Potato 

 with Baked Beans or Tuna 

Mayo 

              Subject to availability 



 MAIN MENU 
 

Dear Parents and Carers 
 

There will be no KS2 break sales for the next few week’s while the 
kitchen adjust to new suppliers, please send in a snack for pupils 

from home. 
 

The kitchen hope to be back in the normal routine as soon as 
 possible. 

 

Thank you for your support during this time of transition 

 

Main Menu 
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  Name                                                                                       Class                                                               wk3 

                      
Monday                                      BANK HOLIDAY  

Tuesday  Beef Burger 

Peas, Potato Wedges 

  

Jacket Potato 

with Cheese, Tuna Mayo 

Baked Beans 

Wrap 

           Cheese or 

Tuna Mayo 

Wednesday  Roast Beef 

Yorkshire Pudding 

Roast Potatoes 

 Vegetables & Gravy 

Quorn Fillet 

Roast Potatoes 

Vegetables & Gravy 

Jacket Potato 

with Cheese, Tuna, 

Baked Beans 

Sandwich Baguette 

        Roast Beef or 

          Beef Salad  

Thursday  Beef Bolognese 

with Pasta 

Vegetarian Bolo-

gnaise 

With Pasta 

Jacket Potato  

With Cheese, Tuna, 

Baked Beans 

Sandwich Baguette 

Ham Cheese or 

Tuna Mayo 

Friday  Fish Fingers 

With Baked Beans, 

Chips and  Peas 

  Vegetarian Sausage 

With Baked Beans, 

Chips and  Peas 

Jacket Potato  

Cheese, Tuna, 

Baked Beans 

 Wrap & Chips 

Egg Mayo & Cress 

Ham or Cheese 

             Subject to availability  


